Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty f,ight and Sixty Three Paise Only) as on 05.10.2025 plus
interest,legal expenses and cost due to Kanjirapally Branch of Canara Bank from M/s Grays
Condiments And Confectioneries ( Prop:- Sreejith M R).

The reserve price will be Rs. 15,40,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Forty Thousand Only) and the eamest
money deposit will be Rs 1,54,000 /-@upees One Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Only). The Earnest

Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 31.10.2025,1.00pm.

Details and full description of tlre immoublc ptspgrry

Att that part and parcel of the land having an extent of 6.72 Ares of land and commercial
building in re-5y No:- 209/6-2 Block No:- 22 of Erumety South village, kanjirapalty taluk,

[...]

Bonowe(s/
Guaranto(s) /Legal Heir(s)

I )M/s Grays Condiments and Confectioneries
Chenappady P O
Kanjirappally
Kottayam - 686520

2) Sreej ith M R
Mundackal Thazhe House
Chenappadl, P Q
Erumely
Kottayam -686520

l Total liabilities as on
05.10.2025

Rs. 42,18,188.63 (Rupees Forty Two Lakh
Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight
atrd Sixty Three Paise Only)

4 (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service

provider
The service provider BAANKNET (M/s PSB
Alliance P,vt. Ltd), (Contact No.
7 0 466123 45 I 635 49 tOtT 2 I
829 1220220 I 98922 I 9848/8 r 6020505 r,
f, mail:support.baanktret@psballiance.com/
!uppqrt.baanknet@procure247.com)

(c) Date & Time of Auction 31.10.2025 2PMto4PM
(d) Place of Auction C)nline
5 Reserve Price Rs. 15,40,000 @upees Fifteen Lakh Forty

Thousand Onlv)

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The sale sha[ be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rutes, 2002 and to the fottowing conditions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in "AS IS WHERE lS" condition, including encumbrances if